PUBLIC NOTICE

Washakie County is currently accepting bids for approximately 8,000 gallons of propane to be utilized at the County Shop in Ten Sleep, Wyoming for the 2023/2024 Fiscal Year. Bids will be received by Washakie County at the office of the Washakie County Clerk 1001 Big Horn Ave/P.O. Box 260 Worland, WY 82401 or emailed to clerk@washakiecounty.net until 5:00 pm local time on September 1, 2023. Bids will be read aloud during the Washakie County Commissioner's meeting on September 5, 2023 at 10:30 am. Washakie County expressly reserves the right to reject any or all bids.

August 17-24-31, 2023